
 

 

 
 

CAYMAN ISLANDS STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT 
 
 

BCC DSS 2017 (Ireland) Investments Designated Activity Company 

32 Molesworth Street 

Dublin 2 

Ireland 
(the "Issuer") 

 
27 February 2024 
 
Amendments to Material Documents and Extension of Maturity Date 
 

On 19 May 2021, the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange (the "Exchange") admitted to listing the 

€64,000,000 fixed rate notes due 11 October 2024 of the Issuer (the "Notes") constituted by a deed poll 

dated 11 October 2019 (as amended on 10 August 2021) (the "Deed Poll").  

The Issuer announces that on 27 February 2024 and pursuant to a deed of amendment and restatement 

the Deed Poll constituting the Notes was amended and restated in its entirety to, among other things, 

extend the maturity date of the Notes to 1 January 2026. 

 
For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact the Issuer as follows: 
 
BCC DSS 2017 (Ireland) Investments Designated Activity Company  
c/o Maples Fiduciary Services (Ireland) Limited 
32 Molesworth Street 
Dublin 2 
Ireland 

 

 

 


